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Julie Ann Goldstein

Director Information

Title Ms
Name
Postcode EC4M 7AN
Date of birth October 1956
Total current 0
directorships

List of Current Directorships

Company Name
N/A*

List of Previous Directorships

Company Name

INTERNATIONAL WOMEN'S FORUM
UK LIMITED

LUXURY UNVEILED LIMITED

LUXURY UNVEILED LIMITED

HUAN BY CHRIS LIU LTD

PHILLIPS AUCTIONEERS LIMITED
BLENSTOCK MADISON PROPERTIES
BONHAMS IN EXETER

BLENSTOCK PARK AVENUE

BONHAMS & DOWELLS

BONHAMS IN WALES
BONHAMS KENT

HEDWOOD INVESTMENT COMPANY
BRODERGLEN PROPERTIES

BONHAMS IPSWICH

BONHAMS SHERBORNE
AUCTIONS INTERNATIONAL

PS&N UK

BONHAMS IN OXFORD
BONHAMS IN CHESTER
HAMPERBROOK LIMITED
BONHAMS WEST TWO

BLENSTOCK GROUP
GLENDINING & CO.

BONHAMS IN KNOWLE

N/A* - no information available

Julie Ann Goldstein

Number

Number
08850543

05333267

05333267
04853788
04228373
01461643
01453093
01461644
SC011466
01327453
01975991
00585063
01104198
01973087
01976638
01028180
00647900
01445247
01539465
01965981
01502975
00866485
00084483
01047121

Honours
Number
Address

Nationality

Company Status

Company Status
Active - Accounts Filed

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
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910297680

910297680

Third Floor 20 Old Bailey
London

British

App. Date Res. Date Position

App. Date Res. Date Position
10/03/2016 30/07/2020 Director

14/01/2005 Company
Secretary
14/01/2005 Director

14/08/2003 04/05/2007 Director
05/06/2001 08/02/2002 Director
25/09/2000 01/11/2001 Director
25/09/2000 01/11/2001 Director
25/09/2000 01/11/2001 Director

25/09/2000
25/09/2000
25/09/2000
25/09/2000
25/09/2000
25/09/2000
25/09/2000
25/09/2000
25/09/2000
25/09/2000
25/09/2000
25/09/2000
25/09/2000
25/09/2000
25/09/2000
25/09/2000

01/11/2001
01/11/2001
01/11/2001
01/11/2001
01/11/2001
01/11/2001
01/11/2001
01/11/2001
01/11/2001
26/09/2000
01/11/2001
08/02/2002
26/09/2000
01/11/2001
01/11/2001
01/11/2001

Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
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CAMERTS MANAGEMENT LIMITED
BLENSTOCK GREENWICH
PUTTICK & SIMPSON

GAVEL FINANCE

PHILLIPS SON & NEALE AUCTIONS
LIMITED

PS&N (PROPERTIES)
MALMAROCK LIMITED

JOLLYS AUCTION ROOMS OF BATH
FOSTER & CRANFIELD LIMITED
FALGOS INVESTMENTS LIMITED
PUTTICK & SIMPSON

BONHAMS SHERBORNE
BONHAMS IPSWICH
BRODERGLEN PROPERTIES
BONHAMS IN EXETER

BONHAMS IN KNOWLE

BONHAMS IN WALES

GLENDINING & CO.

MALMAROCK LIMITED
BLENSTOCK MADISON PROPERTIES
BONHAMS IN OXFORD

BONHAMS KENT

CAMERTS MANAGEMENT LIMITED

BONHAMS & DOWELLS

BLENSTOCK GREENWICH

N/A* - no information available

01285548

01497126

00327101

00870046

00946852

00869354

01411883

01278793

03448335

03469881

00327101

01976638

01973087

01104198

01453093

01047121

01327453

00084483

01411883

01461643

01445247

01975991

01285548

SC011466

01497126

Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
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25/09/2000

25/09/2000

25/09/2000

25/09/2000

25/09/2000

25/09/2000

25/09/2000

25/09/2000

07/02/2000

10/11/1999

10/11/1999

12/10/1999

12/10/1999

12/10/1999

12/10/1999

12/10/1999

12/10/1999

12/10/1999

12/10/1999

12/10/1999

12/10/1999

12/10/1999

12/10/1999

12/10/1999

12/10/1999

910297680

01/11/2001
01/11/2001
01/11/2001
01/11/2001
08/02/2002

Director
Director
Director
Director
Director

01/11/2001
08/02/2002
01/11/2001
21/11/2000

Director

Director

Director

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary

08/02/2002

26/09/2000

26/09/2000

26/09/2000

26/09/2000

26/09/2000

26/09/2000

26/09/2000

26/09/2000

26/09/2000

26/09/2000

26/09/2000

26/09/2000

26/09/2000

26/09/2000

26/09/2000



., Company Search

MadeSimple*

Julie Ann Goldstein

BLENSTOCK PARK AVENUE

AUCTIONS INTERNATIONAL

JOLLYS AUCTION ROOMS OF BATH

HAMPERBROOK LIMITED

PHILLIPS SON & NEALE AUCTIONS

LIMITED
PS&N LIMITED

PS&N UK

BONHAMS IN CHESTER

BONHAMS WEST TWO

PS&N (PROPERTIES)

HEDWOOD INVESTMENT COMPANY

PS&N LIMITED
BLENSTOCK GROUP

GAVEL FINANCE

N/A* - no information available

01461644

01028180

01278793

01965981

00946852

03026473

00647900

01539465

01502975

00869354

00585063

03026473
00866485

00870046

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
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12/10/1999

12/10/1999

12/10/1999

04/05/1999

04/05/1999

04/05/1999

04/05/1999

04/05/1999

04/05/1999

04/05/1999

04/05/1999

04/05/1999
04/05/1999

04/05/1999

910297680

26/09/2000 Company
Secretary
26/09/2000 Company
Secretary
26/09/2000 Company
Secretary
26/09/2000 Company
Secretary
26/09/2000 Company
Secretary
26/09/2000 Company
Secretary
26/09/2000 Company
Secretary
26/09/2000 Company
Secretary
26/09/2000 Company
Secretary
26/09/2000 Company
Secretary
26/09/2000 Company
Secretary
01/11/2001 Director
26/09/2000 Company
Secretary
26/09/2000 Company
Secretary



